

Chambersburg Fire Department

130 North Second Street • Chambersburg, PA 17201-1640 Telephone: (717) 261-3230 Fax: (717) 261-3296



ACTIVE VOLUNTEER MEMBERSHIP

The first step to achieving active volunteer membership in the Chambersburg Fire Department is to complete and submit an application along with a PA Child Abuse History Clearance (https://www.compass.state.pa.us/cwis/public/home), State Police Criminal Record Check (https://epatch.state.pa.us/Home.jsp), FBI Fingerprinting Clearance (https://uenroll.identogo.com using Service Code 1KG756), plus meet with the Chief. The applicant must also sign an Affidavit for Fire Department Membership and succumb to a background check and physical examination. The Borough of Chambersburg Personnel Department will contact you regarding a physical examination after the background and reference checks are complete. Everyone applying for active membership will receive a background check and physical at no costs incurred to the applicant.

Once this entire process is secured, you will be contacted by a liaison of the fire company circled on the Chambersburg Fire Department Membership Application. Junior Hose & Truck Co. No. 2 (President Henry, 717-263-1597) and Cumberland Valley Hose Co. No. 5 (President Reitz, 717-816-2976) are housed at Headquarters' Station, 130 North Second Street, Chbg.; and Goodwill Fire Co. No. 3 (President Stull, 717-729-5327) is housed at McKinley Street Station, 261 East McKinley Street, Chbg.

Please contact any of the Company Presidents listed here or below if your only interest is in Social Membership.

All volunteers who want active membership must provide to the Chief's office required training certificates that follow the Active Volunteer Training Path before riding privileges are granted. The on-duty Captain/Acting Captain will assist you with any questions or training fulfillment.

An Active Volunteer agrees to complete twelve (12), twelve (12) hour duty days/nights **OR** an annual total of 200 hours per calendar year to include on-station/call times, public relations/fire prevention activities, and training. He/she also agrees to fulfill training requirements; cooperate with other fire companies; address citizens and co-workers with respect, courtesy, tact, and self-control; and willingly abide by all rules, regulations, and qualifications set forth by the administration of the Chambersburg Fire Department.

Please contact the Office Manager at 261-3230 to secure application forms (*Social Membership excluded*).

<u>The Franklin Fire Co. No. 4</u> is housed at 158 West King Street, and president contact and application process information are available by dialing 717-263-8600.